

Court No. - 29

Case :- CAPITAL CASES No. - 5 of 2023

Appellant :- Soni Alias Surendra

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Mohd. Naushad Siddiqui, Neeraj Kumar Chaurasiya

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Pritinker Diwaker, Acting Chief Justice

Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh, J.

Mohd. N Siddiqui, learned counsel for the appellant and Ms. Mayuri Mehrotra, learned counsel for the State.

The appeal is formally admitted for hearing.

Registry to prepare paper book and list this case for final hearing in the week commencing 10.4.2023.

Order Date :- 28.2.2023

RK

(Saumitra Dayal Singh, J) (Pritinker Diwaker, ACJ)