

Chief Justice's Court

Case :- CAPITAL CASES No. - 5 of 2023

Appellant :- Soni Alias Surendra

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Mohd. Naushad Siddiqui, Neeraj Kumar Chaurasiya

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A., Ashish Mishra

Hon'ble Pritinker Diwaker, Chief Justice

Hon'ble Ashutosh Srivastava, J.

None for the appellant.

Learned AGA for the State.

List this case after three weeks.

Order Date :- 14.9.2023

RK

(Ashutosh Srivastava, J) (Pritinker Diwaker, CJ)