

Court No. - 46

Case :- CAPITAL CASES No. - 5 of 2023

Appellant :- Soni Alias Surendra

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Mohd. Naushad Siddiqui, Neeraj Kumar Chaurasiya

Counsel for Respondent :- Ashish Mishra, G.A.

Hon'ble Arvind Singh Sangwan, J.

Hon'ble Mohd. Azhar Husain Idrisi, J.

1. The Bar has voluntarily chosen to abstain from Court work.
2. The matter is adjourned for the day.
3. List the matter on 22.8.2024 for final arguments.

Order Date :- 11.7.2024

Mukesh