

Court No. - 46

Case :- CAPITAL CASES No. - 5 of 2023

Appellant :- Soni Alias Surendra

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Mohd. Naushad Siddiqui, Neeraj Kumar Chaurasiya

Counsel for Respondent :- Ashish Mishra, G.A.

Hon'ble Rajiv Gupta, J.

Hon'ble Mohd. Azhar Husain Idrisi, J.

As prayed by learned A.G.A. for State, list this case on 10.02.2025.

Order Date :- 27.1.2025

MN/-