



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CAPITAL CASES No. - 5 of 2023

Soni Alias Surendra

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Mohd. Naushad Siddiqui, Neeraj
Kumar Chaurasiya
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Ashish Mishra, G.A.

Court No. - 45

**HON'BLE RAJIV GUPTA, J.
HON'BLE DEVENDRA SINGH-I, J.**

1. As prayed by the learned counsel for the appellant, list on 8.12.2025
alongwith the connected appeal for final hearing.

(Devendra Singh-I,J.) (Rajiv Gupta,J.)

December 1, 2025
KU