



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CAPITAL CASES No. - 5 of 2023

Soni Alias Surendra

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Mohd. Naushad Siddiqui, Neeraj
Kumar Chaurasiya
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Ashish Mishra, G.A.

Court No. - 49

**HON'BLE AJAY BHANOT, J.
HON'BLE TARUN SAXENA, J.**

List this matter on 16.02.2026.

(Tarun Saxena,J.) (Ajay Bhanot,J.)

February 12, 2026
Ashish Tripathi